

**DRAFT DANGEROUS WILD ANIMALS (JERSEY) LAW 199  
(P.154/98): AMENDMENTS**

---

**Lodged au Greffe on 18th August 1998  
by the Agriculture and Fisheries Committee**

---



**STATES OF JERSEY**

**STATES GREFFE**

175

1998

P.183

Price code: A

**Explanatory Note**

The proposed amendment to Article 1 corrects a cross-reference.

The proposed amendment to Article 11(1)(a) is a drafting improvement, for consistency of language.

The proposed amendment to Article 12(1) is also a drafting improvement, for greater clarity.

The purpose of the proposed amendment to Article 20 is to make it clearer that the exclusion of compensation in that Article applies only to the exercise of powers by the Agriculture and Fisheries Committee or its officers.

The proposed amendment to the Second Schedule effects a drafting improvement.

AMENDMENTS TO DRAFT DANGEROUS WILD ANIMALS  
(JERSEY) LAW 199  
(P.154 of 1998)

---

PAGE 9, ARTICLE 1(1) -

*For the words "Article 22" in the definition "enactment" there shall be substituted the words "Article 23".*

PAGE 18, ARTICLE 11(1)(a) -

*After the words "any matter" there shall be inserted the words "or circumstances".*

PAGE 19, ARTICLE 12(1) -

*For sub-paragraph (c) there shall be substituted the following sub-paragraph -*

*"(c) that it is contrary to the public interest, on the grounds of the safety of human beings or animals (whether or not they are dangerous wild animals) or of nuisance or on any other grounds, that his licence should remain in force,".*

PAGE 25, ARTICLE 20 -

*After the words "any dangerous wild animal" there shall be inserted the words "by or on behalf of the Committee, the States Veterinary Officer or any person who is authorized in writing for the purposes of Article 14 by the Committee".*

PAGE 42, SECOND SCHEDULE -

*For the word "statement" in paragraph 1 of PART B of Form 1 there shall be substituted the word "application".*

AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES COMMITTEE